Congressional Candidate Table 3b

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

Candidate Name
DOLE, ELIZABETH
WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID
KERRY, JOHN F
CARNAHAN, JEAN A
CORNYN, JOHN
KIRK, RONALD
CLELAND, JOSEPH MAXWELL
COLEMAN, NORM
GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN
TALENT, JAMES MATTHES
BOWLES, ERSKINE B
HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD
CHAMBLISS, SAXBY
ALEXANDER, LAMAR
LEVIN, CARL
GANSKE, JOHN GREG
SESSIONS, JEFFERSON B
DURBIN, RICHARD J
MCCONNELL, MITCH
BAUCUS, MAX S
SHAHEEN, JEANNE
STRICKLAND, THOMAS LEE
SANDERS, ALEXANDER M JR
THUNE, JOHN
DOMENICI, PETE V
PINGREE, ROCHELLE MARIE
JOHNSON, TIM
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
SMITH, ROBERT C
PRYOR, MARK L
BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR
HUTCHINSON, TIM
LANDRIEU, MARY L
COLLINS, SUSAN M
ALLARD, A WAYNE
CRAIG, LARRY E
CLATWORTHY, RAY
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM 111
STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON IV
INHOFE, JAMES M
COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES
CLEMENT, BOB
WEINBERG, LOIS COMBS
WALTERS, DAVID LEE
REED, JACK
BRADBURY, BILL
FORRESTER, DOUGLAS R
BRYANT, EDWARD G
SUNUNU, JOHN E

State
NC
MN
MA
MO
X
X
GA
MN
SC
MO
NC

1A
GA
TN
Ml
1A
AL
IL
KY
MT
NH
CoO
SC
SD
NM
ME
SD
OR
NH
AR
DE
AR
LA
ME
CoO
ID
DE
VA
AK
WV
OK
LA
TN
KY
OK
RI
OR
NJ
TN
NH

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Demoaocratic Party
Demoaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger

Contributions
Challenger/Open by Individuals

$9,202,702
$9,177,696
$8,116,101
$7,773,169
$7,125,672
$5,820,359
$5,273,468
$4,983,608
$4,851,085
$4,722,620
$4,489,440
$4,445,741
$3,907,157
$3,614,162
$3,460,301
$3,214,139
$3,163,578
$3,075,821
$3,035,879
$3,025,373
$2,998,393
$2,947,209
$2,941,344
$2,885,840
$2,853,338
$2,823,543
$2,765,569
$2,756,046
$2,714,917
$2,604,219
$2,538,439
$2,456,086
$2,255,306
$2,130,113
$2,049,208
$1,671,949
$1,619,863
$1,573,155
$1,430,182
$1,406,603
$1,381,563
$1,379,024
$1,353,455
$1,323,853
$1,309,193
$1,275,552
$1,174,636
$1,100,703

$999,274

$873,791
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