## **Congressional Candidate Table 3b**

## Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

				Incumbent/	Contributions
Rank	Candidate Name	State	Party	Challenger/Open	by Individuals
1	DOLE, ELIZABETH	NC	Republican Party	Open .	\$9,202,702
2	WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$9,177,696
3	KERRY, JOHN F	MA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,116,101
4	CARNAHAN, JEAN A	MO	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$7,773,169
5	CORNYN, JOHN	TX	Republican Party	Open	\$7,125,672
6	KIRK, RONALD	TX	Democratic Party	Open	\$5,820,359
7	CLELAND, JOSEPH MAXWELL	GA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,273,468
8	COLEMAN, NORM	MN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,983,608
9	GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN	SC	Republican Party	Open	\$4,851,085
10	TALENT, JAMES MATTHES	MO	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,722,620
11	BOWLES, ERSKINE B	NC	Democratic Party	Open	\$4,489,440
12	HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD	IA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,445,741
13	CHAMBLISS, SAXBY	GA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,907,157
14	ALEXANDER, LAMAR	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$3,614,162
15	LEVIN, CARL	MI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,460,301
16	GANSKE, JOHN GREG	IA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,214,139
17	SESSIONS, JEFFERSON B	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,163,578
18	DURBIN, RICHARD J	IL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,075,821
19	MCCONNELL, MITCH	KY	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,035,879
20	BAUCUS, MAX S	MT	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,025,373
21	SHAHEEN, JEANNE	NH	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,998,393
22	STRICKLAND, THOMAS LEE	CO	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,947,209
23	SANDERS, ALEXANDER M JR	SC	Democratic Party	Open	\$2,941,344
24	THUNE, JOHN	SD	Republican Party	Challenger	\$2,885,840
25	DOMENICI, PETE V	NM	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,853,338
26	PINGREE, ROCHELLE MARIE	ME	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,823,543
27	JOHNSON, TIM	SD	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,765,569
28	SMITH, GORDON HAROLD	OR	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,756,046
29	SMITH, ROBERT C	NH	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,714,917
30	PRYOR, MARK L	AR	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,604,219
31	BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR	DE	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,538,439
32	HUTCHINSON, TIM	AR	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,456,086
33	LANDRIEU, MARY L	LA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,255,306
34	COLLINS, SUSAN M	ME	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,130,113
35	ALLARD, A WAYNE	CO	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,049,208
36	CRAIG, LARRY E	ID	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,671,949
37	CLATWORTHY, RAY	DE	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,619,863
38	WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM III STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)	VA	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,573,155
39 40	ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON IV	AK WV	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,430,182
41	INHOFE, JAMES M	OK	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,406,603 \$1,391,563
41	COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES	LA	Republican Party Republican Party	Incumbent Challenger	\$1,381,563 \$1,370,034
42	CLEMENT, BOB	TN	Democratic Party	•	\$1,379,024 \$1,353,455
43 44	WEINBERG, LOIS COMBS	KY	Democratic Party	Open Challenger	\$1,353,455 \$1,323,853
44 45	WALTERS, DAVID LEE	OK	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,309,193
45 46	REED, JACK	RI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,275,552
40 47	BRADBURY, BILL	OR	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,174,636
48	FORRESTER, DOUGLAS R	NJ	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,100,703
49	BRYANT, EDWARD G	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$999,274
50	SUNUNU, JOHN E	NH	Republican Party	Challenger	\$873,791
00	33.13110, 331111 L	. 41 1	. Topublical Franty	Chanongo	ψοι ο, ι ο ι